Motion

Motion No. 12

In Support of Prince Edward Island Youth

Honourable Olive Crane give notice that tomorrow she will move, seconded by Michael Currie, the following Motion:

WHEREAS the contributions of Prince Edward Island youth have a lasting impact on the fabric of our society;

AND WHEREAS communities from across Prince Edward Island have a strong tradition of supporting our youth;

AND WHEREAS volunteer groups, including recreational, cultural, service, social, business, educational and spiritual organizations, continue to provide many opportunities for the positive development of our youth;

AND WHEREAS the Official Opposition of Prince Edward Island supports numerous youth-based initiatives promoting leadership development, community involvement and healthy lifestyles;

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that members of the Legislative Assembly of Prince Edward Island encourage all Islanders to recognize the unique and valuable contributions of our youth and future community leaders;

THEREFORE BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Government of Prince Edward Island develop a long-term strategy to meet the needs of today's youth.

Signed by: Honourable Olive Crane

Signed by: Michael Currie

23 October 2007

8:35 p.m.